financial assets which comprise cash and cash equivalents, loan and interest receivables and debtors and
other receivables, arising from default of the counterparty, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying
amount of these instruments.

Lai Sun Garment ANNuAl RePoRt 2010-201192

Notes to Financial Statements
31 July 2011

35. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (continued)

(iv) Equity price risk
equity price risk is the risk that the fair values of equity securities decrease as a result of changes in the
levels of equity indices and the value of individual securities. the Group is exposed to equity price risk
arising from individual equity investments classified as available-for-sale equity investment (note 19) and
equity investments at fair value through profit or loss (note 21) as at 31 July 2011. the Group’s listed
investments are listed on the Hong Kong Stock exchange and are valued at quoted market prices at the
end of the reporting period.

the following table demonstrates the sensitivity to every 5% change in the fair values of the equity
investments, with all other variables held constant and before any impact on tax, based on their carrying
amounts at the end of the reporting period.

 Group Company

 2011 2010 2011 2010
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

equity investments at fair
 value through
 profit or loss
 — increase in profit
   or decrease in loss 174 —  174 —
Available-for-sale equity
 investment
 — change in equity —  12,185 —  10,968

 174 12,185 174 10,968

(v) Capital management
the Group manages its capital structure to ensure that entities in the Group will be able to continue
to operate as going concerns while maximising the return to stakeholders through the setting up and
maintenance of an optimal debt and equity capital structure. the Group’s overall strategy remains
unchanged from that of the prior year.

the capital structure of the Group consists of mainly interest-bearing bank and other borrowings, note
payable and equity attributable to ordinary equity holders of the Company, comprising issued share capital
and reserves.

the directors of the Company review the capital structure regularly. they will take into consideration the